Ⅰ﹒Configuration and dimensions：
Ⅱ﹒Schematic diagram：
Ⅲ﹒Description：
Ⅳ﹒General specification：
a﹒Ferrite toroidal core construction
a﹒Operating temp .：-40℃----+105℃
（PCB Pattern）
100Y

S 0F 9 0 5
Tolerance code
Type code
Dimension code
Electrical code
Appendix code 1 : Classification
Appendix code 2 : Package
A
Automotive
UCT Antistatic
Appendix code 2：Package Information
Appendix code 1：Product Classification
B
Code RemarkInner package Cover tape Carrier tape Package Q'TY
1,000 pcs
Bag
T /R (Reel package) Antistatic
Reference code
AR-001C
Ⅸ﹒Reliability test：
REF. :
NAME
PROD.
PAGE
ABC'S DWG NO.
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
SMD Line Filter
REV. 520210315-E
ASF0905□□□□LB-□□□
2.Inductance shall not change more than ±50%.
AEC-Q200-005
AEC-Q200-006
J-STD-002
User Spec.
MIL-STD-202 Method 304 &
15.Board Flex
16.Terminal Strength
Test
14.Flammability
12.Solderability Test
13.Electrical Characteriazation
1.Deflection speed：1 mm/ sec
5.Holding time : 60 sec
2.Amount of deflection：2 mm
3.Span：90 mm
4.Direction for test：Bottom of PCB
After test, inductors shall be no
mechanical damage.
1.Apply push force to samples
2.Force of 1.8 kg for 60±1 seconds.
mounted on PCB.
4.Discharge times and polarity：
3 times pos. / 3 times eng. for each condition
a) Reflow：
2.Peak temperature：240±5℃.
3.Time(temp.  217℃): 60~150seconds.≧
4.IR reflow times: 1 time.
1. Baking in pre-testing:150±5℃/16Hours±30 min.
Product terminals should be wetted.
b) DIP：
2. After fluxing,inductor shall be dipped in a melted
1. Baking in pre-testing: 150±5℃/16 Hours±30 min.
solder pot at 240±5℃ for 5±0.5 seconds.
More than 95% soldering coverage min on